

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5965 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

M/s. Maheshwari Industries, Amgaon, GondiaPETITIONER
And Others

V/S

M/s. Ganesh Rice Mills, Amgaon, Gondia, Thr...RESPONDENT
Partner And Ors.

V. R. BORKAR for Petitioner

AMIT R. AGRAWAL for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 8th May, 2026

P.C. :

Counsel for petitioner to take necessary steps for R.No.4. S.O to
10/06/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)